

St. Mark's Lutheran School 500 Meramec Blvd. Eureka, MO 63025 636.938.4432 www.stmarkseureka.org

Nationally Accredited

ST. MARK'S LUTHERAN SCHOOL TUITION RATES

2024-2025 K - 8th Grade

Tuition pays approximately 50% of the cost per child of providing the school personnel and physical facilities. The St. Mark's congregation provides the remaining portion of these costs as part of the congregation's mission and ministry of Christian Education.

Registration Fee

• The registration fee is *per student*, is non-refundable, and payable at time of registration.

Families have three options for paying tuition.

Option 1: One payment made by July 1, 2024. No fee applies. A 2% discount applies.

Option 2: Two payments through automatic withdrawal. A one time \$20.00 fee applies.

Option 3: Four, six or ten monthly payments through automatic withdrawal. A one time

\$58.00 fee applies.

Three items must be complete before the K-8 child may begin attending class:

- 1. The Registration Fee must be paid in full.
- 2. A tuition payment agreement must be completed in TADS and submitted to the office.
- 3. The immunization, health information, and physician's exam form must be submitted to the office.

Registration Fee	Per Student	
On or before: May 1, 2024	\$250.00	
After: May 1, 2024	\$350.00	

	St. Mark's Membership		
	Non-Member	Member	
Grades K - 8 (1st child)	\$8,026.00 (Full day) \$5,217.00 (K half day)	\$6,204.00 (Full day) \$4,033.00 (K half day)	
Grades K - 8 (2 nd child)			
Grades K - 8 (3 rd child)	\$6,420 (Full day) \$4,162.00 (K half day)	\$4,963.00 (Full day) \$3,224.00 (K half day)	



St. Mark's Lutheran School 500 Meramec Blvd. Eureka, MO 63025 636.938.4432

www.stmarkseureka.org

Nationally

ST. MARK'S LUTHERAN SCHOOL EXTENDED CARE RATES & INFORMATION 2024-2025

K - 8th Grade

OUR PHILOSOPHY

The St. Mark's Extended Care Program provides a high quality, safe, convenient, recreational environment for children and teens regardless of ability. We will:

- ⇒ Provide quality care for children, regardless of social/economic background.
- ⇒ Support and strengthen the family unit.
- ⇒ Help children develop to their fullest potential.
- ⇒ Deliver the program in a positive environment of safety, support, and care.

We believe that child care should provide opportunities and experiences that stimulate a child's physical, social, intellectual, and emotional development.

OUR PROGRAM

- St. Mark's Extended Care Program:
 - ⇒ Is conveniently located in your child's school
 - \Rightarrow Opens at 7:00 a.m. and closes at 6:00 p.m.
 - ⇒ May be closed on any days where enrollment is too low.
 - ⇒ Is closed during Thanksgiving Break, Christmas Break and Spring Break.
 - ⇒ Is staffed by trained, caring professionals.
 - ⇒ Utilizes planned, recreational, craft, and enhancement activities focusing on fun, learning, and the development of a positive self-image.
 - ⇒ Students are given quiet time to complete homework.
 - ⇒ Activities may be held in the extended care room, school, playground or gym.
 - ⇒ Daily snack is provided.

ENROLLMENT & REGISTRATION (2 STEP PROCESS)

- 1. Enrollment for the program will take place through TADS during the enrollment of your child for the school year. When prompted if you will be using Extended Care, answer "yes" and complete the additional questions. It is free to enroll in the Extended Care Program. It is recommended that you enroll your children even if you don't have a current need. Once we have this form on record, you may register your child to attend.
- 2. Registration for AM or PM care must be made at www.stmarkseureka.org/MYSMLS.
- 3. The Extended Care calendar is available online at www.stmarkseureka.org. Visit the MYSMLS section.

QUESTIONS

Contact Tonya Cuneo at tcuneo@stmarkseureka.org or 636-938-4432



St. Mark's Lutheran School 500 Meramec Blvd. Eureka, MO 63025 636.938.4432 www.stmarkseureka.org

ST. MARK'S LUTHERAN SCHOOL **EXTENDED CARE RATES** 2024-2025

K - 8th Grade

BILLING

Rates

	Before School 7:00 a.m 8:15 a.m.	After School 3:30 p.m 6:00 p.m.	Before and After School 7:00 a.m 8:15 a.m. 3:30 p.m 6:00 p.m.	Half Day 11:30 a.m 6:00 p.m.
Per Day	\$10	\$15	\$25	\$40

	Before School Emergency With Notification	After School Emergency With Notification	Non-registration fee (plus daily emergency fee)	Late Fee After 6:00 p.m. pick-up (plus daily fee)
Per Day	\$15	\$20	\$10	\$20

- \Rightarrow A 10% discount is given for 2nd child for before & after care. No discount on half days.
- ⇒ Tax deduction receipts are available for the Extended Care Program.
- ⇒ If a family is in arrears by one month, childcare will be terminated.
- ⇒ Children who are not signed up to participate in extended care may attend in times of family emergency. Notify the Extended Care Director.
- ⇒ A late fee will be charged for any child picked up after 6:00 p.m.
- ⇒ A non-registration fee will be applied to any day that the child is not registered for extended care in addition to the daily emergency fee.

 ⇒ You will be billed by the 15th of each month for any extended care days that you choose.
- ⇒ Payment will deduct automatically from your TADS account on the 1st of the following
- ⇒ If your child is signed up and does not show, you will still be charged.